

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 19387 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl).....2009

(From the judgment and order dated 18/08/2009 in CRLR No. 929/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

NARESH MAHTO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 20/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner has been convicted under Section 498A IPC and
is sentenced to undergo simple imprisonment for a period of four
months. In the circumstances, his prayer seeking exemption from
surrendering is considered and he is exempted from surrendering.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master