

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9051/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2009 in CRLR No.
929/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

NARESH MAHTO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte
ad-interim bail)

Date: 11/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Das, Adv.

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master