

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9051/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2009 in CRLR No. 929/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

NARESH MAHTO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for AD-INTERIM EX-PARTE BAIL and office report)

Date: 11/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.
Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.
Mr. Anuj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Chhaya Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that they
have received instructions from their client to withdraw the petition.
List before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar